Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

	U.S.	DEPARTM	IENT OF	COMMER	CE
Į	<u>Jnited</u>	States Pat	ent and	<u>Trademark</u>	Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les) Ralph Corsini	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Outstanding Firefighting Equiptment, Inc. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 20, 2007	Street Address: P.O. Box 5096				
✓ Assignment	City: Bay Shore State: New York				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 11706 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,266,828 ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two				
Name: Daniel P. Burke Internal Address: DANIEL P. BURKE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 300 Rabro Drive - Suite 131	EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title).				
City: Hauppauge	8. Payment Information				
State: New York Zip: 11788	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3004 Expiration Date September, 2009				
Phone Number: <u>631-851-9766</u>					
Fax Number: 631-851-9755	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
Email Address:					
9. Signature: Signature	March 20, 2007 Date				
DANIEL P. BURKE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria PATEN 150

Docket, 1891-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RALPH CORSINI, an individual, (hereinafter called Assignor), residing at 5 Mackay Road, Bay Shore, New York, 11706, is the inventor of a certain invention in a **INTEGRATED FACEMASK FIREFIGTHING HOOD PACKING SYSTEM** as described in U.S. patent application serial number 10/684,613, filed October 14, 2003; and a certain invention described in U.S. Patent No. 6,266,828 issued on July 31, 2001 entitled **INTEGRATED FACEMASK FIREFIGHTING HOOD**; and

WHEREAS, OUTSTANDING FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT, INC., a corporation of the State of New York with a business address of P. O. Box 5096, Bay Shore, New York 11706-0071 (hereinafter called Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, in all countries of the world, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent that may be made therefor, in all countries of the world, including all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to Assignee in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor will, at Assignee's expense, perform all lawful acts which Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may deem advisable to carry out the true purposes and intent hereof.

Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the obligations recited herein are binding on Assignor and on Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and assigns

PATENT REEL: 019047 FRAME: 0247 forever.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets my hand and seal on the date appearing before my name.

Date: $\frac{3/20/07}{}$

Ralph Corsini

H:\DB\1891\2\Assignment.PatentApplication.doc